• $800m redevelopment at Century City in Los Angeles

• £600m extension (WFD Share: £300m) at Westfield London

• Agreed terms with key anchor retailers:

• New Nordstrom and Macy’s department stores at Century City

• New Nordstrom department store at UTC in San Diego

• New Bloomingdales department store at Valley Fair

• Italy’s first Galeries Lafayette department store at Westfield Milan

• New John Lewis department store at Westfield London

2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 5

RESULT HIGHLIGHTS (CONT’D)

CAPITAL ACTIVITY

• Issued $3.5bn in 144A debt issue with weighted average duration of 9.6 years and weighted average
interest rate of 3.1%

• Investment of $0.5bn in development activities for six months to December 2014

• $925m joint venture with O’Connor Capital Partners (“O’Connor”) in February 2015

OUTLOOK FOR 2015:

• FFO: 37.7 cents per security

• Distribution: 25.1 cents per security

• Represents pro-forma growth of 4%, excluding the impact of the O’Connor transaction

• Assumes no further capital transactions and no material change in foreign currency exchange rates

2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 6

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY1

Flagship Regional
Regional /
Non Core

Total

• Centres 11 23 6 40

• Retail Outlets 2,641 3,822 946 7,409

• GLA (m sqf) 16.7 26.6 6.8 50.1

• Assets Under Management (bn) $18.7 $8.6 $1.2 $28.5

• WFD Interests (bn) $11.6 $4.9 $1.2 $17.7

• JV Partner Interests (bn) $7.1 $3.7 - $10.8

• WFD Share 62% 57% 100% 62%

Flagship
66% Regional

30%

Regional /
Non Core

4%

US
71%

UK
29%

Assets Under Management Assets Under Management
By Geography

1 Adjusted for the $925 million joint venture with O’Connor over three regional assets in February 2015
2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 7

PORTFOLIO STATISTICS

As at
31 Dec 2014

Assets under

Management

($bn) 1

% of

Portfolio 1

Portfolio

Leased

(%)

Specialty

Occupancy

Cost

(%)

Specialty

Retail Sales

(MAT/

psf) 2

Specialty

Retail Sales

Growth

(%) 3,4

Portfolio Specialty

[…]

Santa Anita (49.3%)
Valencia (50%)
Palm Desert (52.6%)

San Diego, CA

Connecticut

Connecticut Post
Trumbull (52.6%)
Meriden

New York

World Trade Center
South Shore
Sunrise

New Jersey

Garden State Plaza (50%)

Montgomery (50%)
Annapolis (55%)
Wheaton (52.6%)

North Carolina

Florida

Brandon (50%)
Countryside (50%)
Broward (50%)
Citrus Park (50%)
Sarasota (50%)
Southgate (50%)

Chicago, IL

Old Orchard
Fox Valley
Hawthorn

UTC (50%)
Carlsbad
Horton Plaza (55%)
Mission Valley (41.7%)
North County (55%)
Plaza Bonita (55%)

Florida

Maryland

New York

Connecticut

Flagship

Regional / Non-Core

Future Flagship

New Jersey

2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 19

ASSETS – UK/EUROPE

London, UK

Westfield London (50%)

Stratford City (50%)

Croydon (50%)

Milan, Italy

Milan (75%)
Flagship

Future Flagship

2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 20

PRO FORMA NET PROPERTY INCOME

Local currency millions
6 months to

Dec’14
6 months to

Jun’14
12 months to

Dec’14
12 months to

Dec’13

% Change

Proforma
1

UK

� Revenue

� Expenses

85

(24)

92

(28)

177

(52)

195

(61)

UK Net Property Income (£) 61 64 125 134 12%

US

� Revenue

� Expenses

535

(174)

508

(167)

1,043

(341)

1,202

(372)

US Net Property Income ($) 361 341 702 830 3%

Total Net Property Income ($) 461 446 907 1,039

1 Adjusted for $3.3bn of net divestments in 2013 and 2014 2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 21

ASSETS UNDER DEVELOPMENT

$ millions

At 31 December 2014

Construction in

Progress

Assets Held for

Redevelopment
Total

Flagship

Regional

1,014

195

957

75

1,971

270

Total 1,209 1,032 2,241

2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 22

DETAILED BALANCE SHEET

$m Consolidated Equity Accounted Total

Cash

Property investments

� Shopping centres

� Assets held for joint venture

� Construction in progress

� Assets held for redevelopment

309

6,988

439

1,076

786

92

8,437

-

133

246

401

15,425

439

1,209

1,032

Total property investments 9,289 8,816 18,105

Net investment in equity accounted entities

Inventory

Deferred tax assets

Other assets

6,815

152

10

913

(6,815)

-

-

53

-

152

10

966

Total assets 17,488 2,146 19,634

Interest bearing liabilities

� Current

� Non-current

Finance lease liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities

Other liabilities

123

5,274

33

2,922

1,167

4

1,988

7

-

147

127

7,262

40

2,922

1,314

Total liabilities 9,519 2,146 11,665

Net Assets 7,969 - 7,969

Minority interest
1

(235) - (235)

Net Assets attributable to Westfield Corporation 7,734 - 7,734

1 Includes $235m of convertible preference securities shown in minority interest given their equity characteristics

2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 23

• Diversified funding base comprising bonds, syndicated bank facilities and secured mortgages

FINANCING FACILITIES

Bank Facilities -
Undrawn 31%

Bank Facilities -
Drawn 10%

Mortgages 26%

144A Bonds
33%

Total
Facilities

$10.7 billion

2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 24

KEY FINANCIAL RATIOS

31 Dec 141

Gearing 2 35.1%

Secured Debt 14.7%

Interest Coverage 5.2 times

Unencumbered Leverage 261%

2014 FULL YEAR RESULTS │ 25

1 On a proportional basis